
From: Stahl, Megan D.
To: Jennifer Stanhope
Cc: Tiernan Lennon; Sumalee Hoskin; Sarah Nystrom; Troy Andersen; Dawley, Joseph
Subject: RE: migratory bird HEA and plan meeting/call
Date: Thursday, March 16, 2017 4:56:00 PM

Hi Jen,
We would like to discuss the updates to the migratory bird conservation plan, including how we have
addressed agency feedback, and the HEA model.  Please let me know if there is anything else you
would like to discuss.
Also, I reached out to Jason Bulluck to set up a meeting but have not heard back from him yet. 
I am looking forward to our meeting next week.
Thanks,
Megan
 
 

From: Jennifer Stanhope [mailto:jennifer_stanhope@fws.gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, March 15, 2017 2:00 PM
To: Stahl, Megan D. <MStahl@eqt.com>
Cc: Tiernan Lennon <tiernan_lennon@fws.gov>; Sumalee Hoskin <sumalee_hoskin@fws.gov>; Sarah
Nystrom <sarah_nystrom@fws.gov>; Troy Andersen <troy_andersen@fws.gov>; Dawley, Joseph
<JDawley@eqt.com>
Subject: RE: migratory bird HEA and plan meeting/call
 
Hi Megan,
 
Thanks for the quick response. That works for us.
 
In terms of the meeting, could you provide more information about what will be presented and
discussed? Also, have you scheduled your call/meeting with VA DCR?
 
Thanks,
Jen
 
 

From: Stahl, Megan D. [mailto:MStahl@eqt.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, March 14, 2017 3:37 PM
To: Jennifer Stanhope
Cc: Tiernan Lennon; Sumalee Hoskin; Sarah Nystrom; Troy Andersen; Dawley, Joseph
Subject: RE: migratory bird HEA and plan meeting/call
 
Jen,
Thank you for the email.  Next Thursday March 23 at 10 AM would work great for us.  MVP (Joe
Dawley and me) will come to your office for the meeting and we can conference Tiernan.
Please confirm that 10 AM works for you.
Thank you,
Megan
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From: Jennifer Stanhope [mailto:jennifer_stanhope@fws.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, March 14, 2017 2:16 PM
To: Stahl, Megan D. <MStahl@eqt.com>
Cc: Tiernan Lennon <tiernan_lennon@fws.gov>; Sumalee Hoskin <sumalee_hoskin@fws.gov>; Sarah
Nystrom <sarah_nystrom@fws.gov>; Troy Andersen <troy_andersen@fws.gov>
Subject: MVP: migratory bird HEA and plan meeting/call
 
Hi Megan,
 
Having a call/meeting to share the migratory bird HEA (e.g. inputs, assumptions, and other analyses)
and plan before you submit it to FERC sounds like a good idea.
 
I checked with Tiernan Lennon, WVFO,  on her availability, and looks like March 23, Thursday,
morning (before 12pm) works best for everyone.
 
--
Jennifer Stanhope
Fish and Wildlife Biologist
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Virginia Field Office
6669 Short Lane
Gloucester, VA 23061
804-824-2408
https://www.fws.gov/northeast/virginiafield/
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